
Copy to the Chairman,
Copy to the Director (Management),
Copy to the Vice-President,
Copy to the Director (Academics),
Copy to the Dean R&D and Dean-CDC,
Copy to the Controller of Examinations,
Copy to All HoD's, for information & necessary action
Copy to Administrative Office/Library/Transport/Canteen/Office file for necessary action
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03-03-2025

30-12-2024

30-12-2024

End Examinations

Preparation & Practicals

II Mid Examinations
Summer Vacation

II Unit of Instructions

I Mid Examinations
I Unit of Instructions

Commencement of Class Work

I B.Tech II Semester
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Weeks

28-12-2024

14-12-2024

07-12-2024

30-11-2024

05-10-2024

28-09-2024

03-08-2024
-

To

16-12-2024

09-12-2024

02-12-2024

07-10-2024

30-09-2024
05-08-2024

19-07-2024

19-07-2024

From

End Examinations

Preparation & Practicals

II Mid Examinations
II Unit of Instructions
I Mid Examinations
I Unit of Instructions
Induction Programme (Zero Semester)

Commencement of Class Work
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I MID EXAMINATIONS
March 3- National Defence Day

March 4- National Safety Day & National Security Day
March 8- International Women's Day

•21 Days
available for
Class work

"21/2 Units
to be

completed

•22 Days
available for
Class work

•*1 Units to
be completed

Remarks

February^26
Mahashivaratri

.-

•-

•-

•-

January 26
Republic Day

January-13
Bbagi

January 14
MakarSankranthi

January IS
Kanuma

January-8
to

January-10
Strides

-

Holidays

February 28 - National Science
Day

February 20 - World Day of
Social Justice

February 21 - International
Mother Language Day

February 22 - World Thinking
Day

February 23 - World Peace and
Understanding Day

February 11 - World Day if the
Sick

February 12 - Darwin Day
February 13- National

Women's Day

February 6 - International Day
Against Female Genital

Mutilation
February 4 - World Cancer Day

January 28 -Data Protection
Day

January 23 -Netaji Subhash
Chandra Bose's Birth

Anniversary
January 25 - National Tourism
day and National Voter's day

Pongai Holidays

January 11 -Death Aniversary
of Lai Bahadur Shastry

January 12 - Birthday Day of
Swami Vh/ekananda

January I - Global family Day
&

New year

List of Important Days

Class test on 2nd
Unit

seSabmission of
m^^signmeuton

2nd Unit

Class test on 1st
Unit

Submission of
Assignment on

1st Unit

-

-

-

-

Giving
Assignments on

Unit 1A3

Academic
Activities to be

done

0

5

6

6

4

6

6

0

4

6

No. of Days
available for

class work

03.03.2025 to 08.03.2025

24.02.2025 to 01,03:2025

17,02.2025 to 22.02.2025

10.02.2025 to 15.02.2025

03.02.2025 to 08.02.2025

27.01.2025 to 01.02.2025

20.01.2025 to 25.01.2025

13.01.2025 to 18.01.2025

06.01.2025 to 11.01.2025

30.12.2024 to 04.01.2023

Dates

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

S.No.
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C^ jTsl^i      PRINCIPAL

Total days available for class work = 91 days 16 weeks
No. of Classes to be taken for each subject @ 4 periods per week -16 x 4 - 64 Periods

Total periods to be taken = 64 hours

-
June 14 - World Blood Donor

Day

June-5 World Environment Day

Semester End
Examinations

Preparation &
Practicals

II MID EXAMINATIONS

Summer Vacation
May 12 - International Nurses Day

May IS - International Day of the Families
May 21 - National Day for cultural Development

'6 Days
available/or

Revision

•22 Days
available for
Class work

••S Units to
be completed

'20 Days
available/or
Class work

"3 1/2 Units
to be completed

Remarks

-

-

April -14
Dr B R Ambedkar

Jayanthi
April -18

Good Friday

-

March-31
Ramzan
April- S

Babu
Jagajevanram

jayanthi
April -6

Sri Rama Navami

March 30
Vgadi

•

March Id
Holi

Holidays

May 7- World Athletics Day
May 8- World Bed-Cross Day

2nd Sunday i  ̂May-World
Mothers Day

April 28 - International
Workers Memorial Day. World

day for Safety and Health at
work

MayOl- World Labour Day or
May Day or Workers Day.
May 3- Press Feedom Day

(Intl.), International Sun Day,
World Asthma Day

April 21- World Creativity and
Innovation Day. National

Secretaries day. National Civil
Services Day

April22- WarldEarthDay
April 23- World Book and Copyright
Day. World English Language Day
April 24- World Lab Animals Day

April 26 - World Intellectural
Property Day

•

April T- World Health Day

•

-

March 20- International Day of
Happiness

March 21- World Poetry Day
March 22- World Water Day

March I3-WorU Kidney Day

List of Important Days

•

Class test on 5th
unit

Submission of
Assignment on

5th unit

Class Test on
41b Unit

Submission of
Assignment on

4th pu^^

Class Test on
3rd Unit

Submission of
Assignment on

^rdUiif

Giving
Assignments on

Unit 4^

Academic
Activities to be

done

12

6

0

12

6

6

6

4

6

"•••

5

6

5

No. of Days
available for
class work

09.062025 to 21.062025

02.062025 to 07.062025

26.052025 to 31.052025

12.0S.202S to 242)52025

05.0S202S to 10.052025

28.042025 to 03.052025

21.04.2025 to 26.042025

14.04.2025 to 19.042025

07.04.2025 to 12.042025

31.032025 to 05.042025

24.03.2025 to 29.03.2025

17.03.2025 to 22.03.2025

10.03.2025 to 15.03.2025

Dates

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

S.No.


