PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous)

1-378, ADB Road, Surampalem, E.G.District, A.P. - 533 437
(Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada & Accredited by NAAC with 'A'Grade) (Recognised by UGC Under Sections 2 (f) and 12 (b) of UGC act, 1956) Ph: 08852 - 252233, 252234, 252235, Fax: 252232, Website: www.pragati.ac.in



(Sponsored by Gayatri Educational Society)

D.No. 2-24-4/2, Ground Floor, Janmabhoomi Park Road, Srinagar, Kakinada - 3, Ph : 0884 - 2355900, Fax : 2363900

Date: 25-03-2025

Dr.G.Naresh BE., M. Tech., Ph.D. Principal

Revised Academic Calendar for I B. Tech I & II Semester

Academic Year 2024-25

I B. Tech I	Semester			
Description	From	То	Weeks	
Commencement of Class Work	19-07-2024			
Induction Programme (Zero Semester)	19-07-2024	03-08-2024	2W	
I Unit of Instructions	05-08-2024	28-09-2024	8W	
I Mid Examinations	30-09-2024	05-10-2024	1W	
II Unit of Instructions	07-10-2024	30-11-2024	8W	
II Mid Examinations	02-12-2024	07-12-2024	1 W	
Preparation & Practicals	09-12-2024	14-12-2024	1 W	
End Examinations	16-12-2024	28-12-2024	2W	
I B.Tech II	Semester			
Commencement of Class Work	30-12-2024			
I Unit of Instructions	30-12-2024	01-03-2025	8W	
I Mid Examinations	03-03-2025	08-03-2025	1W	
II Unit of Instructions	10-03-2025	10-05-2025	9W	
Summer Vacation	12-05-2025	24-05-2025	2W	
II Mid Examinations	26-05-2025	31-05-2025	1W	
Preparation & Practicals	02-06-2025	07-06-2025	1W	
End Examinations	09-06-2025	21-06-2025	2W	

Copy to the Chairman,

Copy to the Director (Management),

Copy to the Vice-President,

Copy to the Director (Academics),

Copy to the Dean R&D and Dean-CDC,

Copy to the Controller of Examinations,

Copy to All HoD's, for information & necessary action

Copy to Administrative Office/Library/Transport/Canteen/Office file for necessary action

PRAGATI ENGINEERING COLLEGE



(AUTONOMOUS)

#3-160, ADB Road, Surampalem, Kakinada District, A.P. - 533 437.

(Approved by AICTE, Permanetly Affiliated to JNTUK, Kakinada.)

(Recognized by UGC Under Section 2(f) and 12 (B) of UGC Act, 1956)

Ph: 08852 -252233, 34. Website: www.pragati.ac.in

(Sponsored by M/s. Gayatri Educational Society)

D.No. 2-46-21, Near D-Mart, Kaketiya Nagar, Kakinada. Ph: 7330826667, 7337458886

Revised Academic Calendar (2024-25) I Year II Semester

S.No.	Dates	No. of Days available for class work	Academic Activities to be done	List of Important Days	Holidays	Remarks	
1	30.12.2024 to 04.01.2025	6	Giving Assignments on Unit 1,2,3	January 1 - Global family Day & New year	-	*22 Days available for Class work ** 1 Units to be completed	
2	06.01.2025 to 11.01.2025	4	- -	January 11 -Death Aniversary of Lal Bahadur Shastry January 12 - Birthday Day of Swami Vivekananda	January -8 to January-10 Strides		
3	13.01.2025 to 18.01.2025	0	-	Pongal Holidays	January-13 Bhogi January 14 Makar Sankranthi January 15 Kanuma		
4	-20.01.2025 to 25.01.2025	6	-	January 23 -Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose's Birth Anniversary January 25 - National Tourism day and National Voter's day	January 26 Republic Day		
5	27.01.2025 to 01.02.2025	6	-	January 28 -Data Protection Day			
6	03.02.2025 to 08.02.2025	4	Submission of Assignment on 1st Unit	February 6 - International Day Against Female Genital Mutilation February 4 - World Cancer Day		*21 Days available for Class work ** 2 1/2 Units to be completed	
7	10.02.2025 to 15.02.2025	6	Class test on 1st Unit	February 11 - World Day of the Sick February 12 - Darwin Day February 13 - National Women's Day			
8	17.02.2025 to 22.02.2025	6	Submission of Assignment on 2nd Unit	February 20 - World Day of Social Justice February 21 - International Mother Language Day February 22 - World Thinking Day February 23 - World Peace and Understanding Day			
9	24.02.2025 to 01.03.2025	5	Class test on 2nd Unit	February 28 - National Science Day	February-26 Mahashivaratri		
10	03.03.2025 to 08.03.2025	0	I MID EXAMINATIONS March 3- National Defence Day March 4- National Safety Day & National Security Day March 8- International Women's Day				

S.No.	Dates	No. of Days available for class work	Control of the Contro	List of Important Days	Holidays	Remarks
11	10.03.2025 to 15.03.2025	5	Giving Assignments on Unit 4,5	March 13-World Kidney Day	March 14 Holi	*20 Days available for Class work **3 1/2 Units to be complete
12	17.03.2025 to 22.03.2025	6		March 20- International Day of Happiness March 21- World Poetry Day March 22- World Water Day	-	
13	24.03.2025 to 29.03.2025	5	Submission of Assignment on 3rd Unit	- Water 22- World Water Day	March 30 Ugadi	
14	31.03.2025 to 05.04.2025	4	Class Test on 3rd Unit	-	March-31 Ramzan April- 5 Babu Jagajevanram jayanthi April -6 Sri Rama Navami	
15	07.04.2025 to 12.04.2025	6	Submission of Assignment on 4th unit	April 7- World Health Day		
16	14.04.2025 to 19.04.2025	4	Class Test on 4th Unit	-	April -14 Dr B R Ambedkar Jayanthi April -18 Good Friday	
17	21.04.2025 to 26.04.2025	6	Submission of Assignment on 5th unit	April 21- World Creativity and Innovation Day, National Secretaries day, National Civil Services Day April 22- World Earth Day April 23- World Book and Copyright Day, World English Language Day April 24- World Lab Animals Day April 26 – World Intellectural Property Day	-	*22 Days available for Class work **5 Units to be completed
18	28.04.2025 to 03.05.2025	6	Class test on 5th unit	April 28 – International Worker's Memorial Day, World day for Safety and Health at work May 01- World Labour Day or May Day or Workers Day. May 3- Press Feedom Day (Intl.), International Sun Day, World Asthma Day	-	
19	05.05.2025 to 10.05.2025	6		May 7- World Athletics Day May 8- World Red Cross Day 2nd Sunday of May-World Mothers Day	-	*6 Days available for Revision
20	12.05.2025 to 24.05.2025	12	Summer Vacation May 12 – International Nurses Day May 15 – International Day of the Families May 21 - National Day for cultural Development			
21	26.05.2025 to 31.05.2025	0	II MID EXAMINATIONS			as I
22	02.06.2025 to 07.06.2025	6	Preparation & Practicals	June-5 World Environment Day	•	
23	09.06.2025 to 21.06.2025	12	Semester End Examinations	June 14 - World Blood Donor Day	•	

Total days available for class work = 91 days = 16 weeks

No. of Classes to be taken for each subject @ 4 periods per week = 16 x 4 = 64 Periods

Total periods to be taken = 64 hours

lu FUE

PRINCIPAL